

## **INFO-FLASH**

**EURONEXT CASH & DERIVATIVES MARKETS** 

Date

25 March 2023

Market

**Euronext Cash & Derivatives Markets** 

**Project** 

Borsa Italiana Migration to Optiq

# Euronext confirms Go-Live for Monday 27 March 2023 following the successful migration of Borsa Italiana Equity & ETF Markets to Euronext systems

### Summary

Following the approval obtained from Euronext's College of regulators on 22 March 2023 and the successful completion of the Go-Live Weekend, Euronext confirms the Go-live of the Borsa Italiana migration to the Optiq platform for Equities and ETF Markets (phase 1) for Monday 27 March 2023.

Clients are requested to take the appropriate steps on their side to be ready to connect and trade on the Borsa Italiana Equity and ETP markets operated from the Optiq platform as of Monday 27 March 2023.

#### **Confirmation of Go-Live**

Following the successful completion of the Go-Live Weekend preparation, Euronext is pleased to confirm the Go-Live decision for the Borsa Italiana migration to the Optiq platform for Equities and ETF Markets (Phase 1).

As of Monday **27 March 2023,** Borsa Italiana Equity and ETF Markets will be operated from the Optiq platform as they have successfully been migrated from the current system onto Euronext ones.

**Note:** the ATFund market will migrate to the Euronext Trade Confirmation System (TCS) as of **27 March 2023**.

This notice is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract except as provided otherwise. Some information may be subject to regulatory approval. The Euronext Markets comprise the markets operated by Borsa Italiana, Euronext Amsterdam, Euronext Brussels, Euronext Dublin, Euronext Lisbon, Euronext Paris and Oslo Børs, referred to respectively as the Milan, Amsterdam, Brussels, Dublin, Lisbon, Paris and Oslo markets, as relevant. Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at www.euronext.com/terms-use. ©2023, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved. Euronext N.V., PO Box 19163, 1000 GD Amsterdam, The Netherlands www.euronext.com

© 2023, Euronext | 1 of 2

Clients are asked to prepare themselves for the start of Borsa Italiana Equities and ETFs market operations on Euronext systems on Monday 27 March 2023.

#### **Documentation**

- Go-Live weekend guidelines
- Migration Guidelines
- <u>IT documentation</u>

In case of any additional questions, clients are invited to contact the Client Services team.

## **Further information:**

# **Operational Client Services Desk**

# Telephone:

 Belgium
 +32 2620 0585
 Norway
 +31 20 721 9585

 France
 +33 1 8514 8585
 Portugal
 +351 2 1060 8585

 Ireland
 +353 1 6174 289
 UK
 +44 207 660 8585

 Netherlands
 +31 20 721 9585
 Italy
 +39 02 4541 1399

**Email:** <u>clientsupport@euronext.com</u> **Service hours:** 08:00 – 19:00 CET/CEST

© 2023, Euronext | 2 of 2